



March 26, 2024

To whom this may concern,

This communication is to verify that the holder of this letter is authorized by the Greater Patchogue Chamber of Commerce and our nonprofit Greater Patchogue Foundation to represent the Chamber & Foundation in relations to organizing and planning our next Pride Parade to be held on Sunday, June 9, 2024 on Main Street in downtown Patchogue.

Their representation includes the solicitation of sponsorships and participants for the Patchogue Pride Parade.

I verify this in my position as Executive Director for both the Greater Patchogue Chamber of Commerce and Greater Patchogue Foundation. If any further authorization is needed, I can always be reached at my office (631-207-1000) my cell phone (631-793-6172) or by email at <a href="mailto:info@patchogue.com">info@patchogue.com</a>.

We very much appreciate your consideration to support our Patchogue Pride Parade in any way you deem possible.

Sincerely,

David Kennedy
Executive Director